pro forma condensed combined financial information. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for
illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or operating results that would have occurred if the merger
had been consummated at the beginning of the period or as of the date for which the pro forma data are presented, nor is it necessarily indicative
of future operating results or financial position of the combined company.

You should read the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information in conjunction with Fifth Third�s consolidated financial
statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference in this document and Franklin Financial�s consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto incorporated by reference in this document. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 89.

58

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

FIFTH THIRD BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2003

($000�s)

Fifth Third
Bancorp and
Subsidiaries

Franklin
Financial

Corporation
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and Due From Banks $ 2,359,371 $ 51,026 $ (25)(2) $ 2,410,372
Securities Available-for-Sale 28,999,168 307,996 �  29,307,164
Securities Held to Maturity 135,215 3,883 �  139,098
Trading Securities 55,393 �  �  55,393
Other Short-Term Investments 268,092 �  �  268,092
Loans Held for Sale 1,881,127 4,929 �  1,886,056

Loans and Leases 52,307,853 566,730 �  52,874,583
Reserve for Credit Losses (770,394) (5,827) �  (776,221)

Net Loans and Leases 51,537,459 560,903 �  52,098,362

Bank Premises and Equipment 1,061,191 8,728 �  1,069,919
Operating Lease Equipment 766,762 �  �  766,762
Accrued Income Receivable 415,387 3,948 �  419,335
Goodwill 699,981 �  242,564 (2) 942,545
Servicing Rights 298,564 4,759 �  303,323
Intangible Assets 194,569 �  14,825 (2) 209,394
Other Assets 2,470,744 7,393 �  2,478,137

Total Assets $ 91,143,023 $ 953,565 $ 257,364 $ 92,353,952

Liabilities
Total Deposits $ 57,095,309 $ 801,444 $ �  $ 57,896,753
Federal Funds Purchased 6,928,505 1,650 �  6,930,155
Other Short-Term Borrowings 6,242,202 16,300 �  6,258,502
Accrued Taxes, Interest and Expenses 2,303,948 1,311 5,189 (2) 2,310,448
Other Liabilities 985,640 1,826 �  987,466
Long-Term Debt 9,062,830 74,000 �  9,136,830

Total Liabilities 82,618,434 896,531 5,189 83,520,154

Shareholders� Equity
Preferred Stock 9,250 �  �  9,250
Common Stock 1,295,263 16,350 (6,173)(3) 1,305,440
Capital Surplus 1,293,259 �  299,032 (3) 1,592,291
Retained Earnings 7,010,249 41,060 (41,060)(3) 7,010,249
Accumulated Nonowner Changes in Equity (120,702) (290) 290 (3) (120,702)
Treasury Stock (962,730) �  �  (962,730)
Unearned Compensation Related to
Outstanding Restricted Stock Awards �  (86) 86 (3) �

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 83

Total Shareholders� Equity 8,524,589 57,034 252,175 8,833,798

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 91,143,023 $ 953,565 $ 257,364 $ 92,353,952

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

59

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

FIFTH THIRD BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

($000�s, except share and per share data)

Fifth Third
Bancorp
and

Subsidiaries

Franklin
Financial

Corporation
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income $ 3,991,068 $ 46,534 $ �  $ 4,037,602
Interest Expense 1,085,642 15,204 �  1,100,846

Net Interest Income 2,905,426 31,330 �  2,936,756
Provision for Credit Losses 399,429 3,122 �  402,551

Net Interest Differential 2,505,997 28,208 �  2,534,205

Other Operating Income:
Service Charges on Deposits 485,116 2,951 �  488,067
Electronic Payment Processing Revenue 575,025 �  �  575,025
Investment Advisory Revenue 332,166 126 �  332,292
Mortgage Banking Net Revenue 301,734 4,342 �  306,076
Operating Lease Revenue 123,709 �  �  123,709
Other Operating Income 665,078 3,755 �  668,833

Total Other Operating Income 2,482,828 11,174 �  2,494,002

Operating Expenses:
Salaries, Wages and Benefits 1,161,776 12,006 �  1,173,782
Equipment and Occupancy Expenses 241,074 3,283 �  244,357
Operating Lease Expenses 93,525 �  �  93,525
Other Operating Expenses 944,887 9,194 2,118(4) 956,199

Total Operating Expenses 2,441,262 24,483 2,118 2,467,863

Income from Continuing Operations Before Income Taxes and
Minority Interest 2,547,563 14,899 (2,118) 2,560,344
Applicable Income Taxes 805,495 5,101 (741)(4) 809,855

Income from Continuing Operations Before Minority Interest 1,742,068 9,798 (1,377) 1,750,489
Minority Interest, Net of Tax (20,458) �  �  (20,458)

Income from Continuing Operations 1,721,610 9,798 (1,377) 1,730,031
Dividends on Preferred Stock 740 �  �  740

Income from Continuing Operations
Available to Common Shareholders $ 1,720,870 $ 9,798 $ (1,377) $ 1,729,291

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 85

Average Shares Outstanding (000�s):
Basic 571,590 8,302 576,130
Diluted 580,003 9,038 584,945
Earnings Per Share:
Basic from continuing operations $ 3.01 $ 1.18 $ 3.00
Diluted from continuing operations $ 2.97 $ 1.08 $ 2.96

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

60

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

FIFTH THIRD BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

($000�S, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)